

LEGAL BULLETIN

NICOLAUS COPERNICUS UNIVERSITY IN TORUŃ

Year 2021; item 364

ORDER No. 218

of the Rector of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń of 26 October 2021

on the introduction of the human resources management policy for the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

Pursuant to § 48.34 and § 52.4.6 of Resolution No. 37 of the Senate of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń of 16 April 2019 - Statutes of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2019, item 120, as amended)

it is ordered as follows:

§ 1

The Hyman Resources Management Policy for the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń shall be introduced with effect from 1 November 2021 as an annex to this Order.

§ 2

The Order becomes effective as of 26 October 2021.

RECTOR

Prof. dr hab. Andrzej Sokala